Return to Headlines

***UPDATED***Air Quality Message for Monday, October 8, 2018: Rainy Day Schedule Lifted

***Update on Air Quality*** As of 12:30pm today (October 8th), we are lifting the district-wide rainy day/indoor schedule. The quality index is back in the good range. The winds have done their job! We will continue to monitor air quality conditions and will update you if anything changes.

***Actualización sobre la Calidad del Aire*** A partir de hoy  (8 de octubre) a las 12:30pm, estamos levantando el horario de lluvias en todo el distrito. El índice de calidad vuelve a estar en un nivel bueno. ¡Los vientos han hecho su trabajo! Continuaremos monitoreando las condiciones de la calidad del aire y le informaremos si algo cambia.

***Air Quality Message***

October 7, 2018

 

Dear PUSD Families:

Due to the fires in Solano County, parts of the East Bay are experiencing poor air quality. There is an air quality advisory in effect through tomorrow, October 8, 2018. At Pittsburg Unified School District, we are monitoring information from the Bay Area Air Quality Management District and have decided to keep our children indoors tomorrow (Monday) and operate on our rainy day schedule.

All activities will be held inside schools and the schools will remain open during lunch periods for students to eat inside. After School programs will be held indoors.

The Spare the Air website is a great resource to monitor air quality levels, advisories, and forecasts in our area: http://www.sparetheair.org/. Pittsburg is part of the Eastern District.

We will continue to monitor air quality conditions and will keep you posted.

 

*** Mensaje de calidad del aire ***
 
7 de octubre de 2018
 
Estimadas familias de PUSD:
 
Debido a los incendios en el condado de Solano, partes de la bahía tienen mala calidad de aire. Hay un aviso de calidad del aire vigente hasta mañana. En el Distrito Escolar Unificado de Pittsburg, estamos monitoreando la información del Distrito de Administración de la Calidad del Aire del Área de la Bahía y hemos decidido mantener a los estudiantes adentro mañana (lunes) y operar como si fuera un día de lluvia.
 
Todas las actividades se llevarán a cabo dentro de las escuelas y las escuelas permanecerán abiertas durante los períodos de almuerzo para que los estudiantes coman adentro. Los programas después de la escuela tambien se llevarán a cabo adentro de las escuelas.
 
El sitio web de "Spare the Air" es un excelente recurso para monitorear los niveles de calidad del aire, los avisos y los pronósticos en nuestra área: http://www.sparetheair.org/. Pittsburg es parte del Distrito Este.
 
Continuaremos monitoreando las condiciones de calidad del aire y lo mantendremos informado.